FO. OMB 03-30-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #34

04-28-2000



101337839

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

mrd 3.30.00 Trademarks only				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Name ENWISEN INC.  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year  03 29 00				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
	Sian CALIFORNIA			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion CALIFORNIA			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name ENWISEN.COM INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7110 Redwood Blvd.				
Address (line 2) Suite C				
Address (line 3) NOVATO	04045			
Address (line 3) NOVATO	CA 94945 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual   General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FLORIDA				
FOR 40.00 Jr	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Papenwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0914

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-16181	В
Exhines on	30/33	

## Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TDANFMADK				

OMB 0651-0027					
Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 41	5-454-1490		
Name	VAL D. HORNSTEIN	***************************************			
	VAL D. HORNSTEIN	erior en			
Address (line 1)	HORNSTEIN & SPROUL	LLP			
Address (line 2)	1108 TAMALPAIS AVE	NUE			
Address (line 3)	SAN RAFAEL, CA 949	01			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doo	cument # one		
Tradomank					
	• •	or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	demark Application Number	•	ration Number(s)		
75-714,		(3) Registi	adon Namber(s)		
Number of	Properties Enter the total	Il number of properties involved.	# ONE		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:					
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
U 1 EV	. Hornstein	1 MM NITA	20 Marcal 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	29 March 2000  Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0915

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHERAS, ENWISEN Inc., a California corporation having its principal office at 7110 Redwood Blvd., Suite C, Novato, CA 94945 (ENWISEN), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark/service mark for which application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

ENWISEN, Appl. SN 75-714,920, filed May 24, 1999 (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, ENWISEN.COM Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal office at 7110 Redwood Blvd., Suite C, Novato, CA 94945 (ENWISEN.COM) is desirous of acquiring said Mark, application and appurtenant goodwill thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ENWISEN hereby assigns to ENWISEN.COM all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Mark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and said application to register the Mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee ENWISEN.COM.

Executed this <a>7</a> day of March 2000 at Novato, California

ENWISEN Inc.

Frank J. McCormack

Chairman & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0916



## HORNSTEIN & SPROUL LLP

03-30-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

P.O. BOX 151602 SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94915

> TELEPHONE 415-454-1490 FACSIMILE 415-454-5294

Val D. Hornstein Admitted in CA, DC, NY HORNSTEIN & AOL.COM
WWW. HORNSTEIN LAW.COM
29 March 2000

Street Address: 1108 Tamalpais Avenue San Rafael, California 94901

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Via Express Mail

Attn: BOX ASSIGNMENT/FEE

Re: Recordation of Assignment: ENWISEN Appl. Ser. No. 75-714,920

Dear Sir or Madam,

Enclosed are an original and one copy of Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet and fee for Appl. SN 75-714,920 for ENWISEN to ENWISEN.COM Inc., a Florida corporation.

Please record the original and return a conformed copy of same to the undersigned. Please also date-stamp and return the enclosed receipt card to the undersigned.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Val D. Hornstein Attorney for Applicant

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

I hereby certify that this correspondence is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 and is being deposited with the USPS "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service bearing Express Mail label no. **Express Mail Label no.** 2000.

Val D. Hornstein

enc.

cc: client

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

Trademark Examiner Loretta Beck, Office 102

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0917